### 503168694 02/06/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3215309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFF BROWN	02/02/2015
DIDIER KACZMAREK	02/02/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KABA ILCO CORP	
Street Address:	400 JEFFREYS ROAD	
City:	ROCKY MOUNT	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27804	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29516824

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SWA0385US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL F. DREXLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel F. Drexler/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=7CE8704#page1.tif source=7CE8704#page2.tif

PATENT 503168694 REEL: 034904 FRAME: 0365

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

## WHEREAS, I/we, 1) Jeff BROWN; 2) Didier KACZMAREK

(Name of Assignor/s)

whose full post office address is/are 1) 1580 Tanglewood Rd., Murphy, NC 28906, U.S.A., 2) 2809 Pelham Road, Rocky Mount, NC 27804, U.S.A.

has/have invented certain improvements in **DOOR HANDLE** 

and described in a design patent application and

DOCEMENT - 502460211

WHEREAS, KABA ILCO CORP.

(full name of Assignee)

of 400 Jeffreys Road, Rocky Mount, NC 27804, U.S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as the assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute

PATENT -- REEL: 034904 FRAME: 0366

and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

SIGNED at <u>Kaba-Ilco Corp.</u>, this <u>2 nd</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2015.

Dider KACIMAREK

(signature of Assignor/s)

(signature of Witness)

PATENT REEL: 034904 FRAME: 0367

**RECORDED: 02/06/2015**